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Arizona-American Water Company ("Company") hereby files its tariff and schedules setting
forth its revised CAP Surcharge for 2010 for the Paradise Valley Water District, as authorized by
Decision No. 61831 (July 20, 1999). The revised applicable surcharge rate of $0.4660 per 1,000
gallons, consists of a surcharge of $02036 per 1,000 gallons to recover the under collection of
prior years' surcharge for the years 2006, 2007, 2008, and 2009, to be in effect for 3 years
starting April 1, 2010, plus a surcharge of $.2624 per 1,000 gallons for the collection of the
current annual capital and delivery charges.

The revised combined surcharge of $0.4660 is applicable to all residential
customers using in excess of 45,000 gallons during a monthly billing cycle and to all non-
residential customers except customers who are reselling water provided by the Company. Also
attached are copies of a schedule and supporting documents showing the computation of the
surcharge amount for 2010. Attached are 8 pages including one schedule titled "2010 Annual
CAP Surcharge Tariff Update Schedule" and seven supporting spreadsheets.
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The existing combined CAP Surcharge is $02009 per 1,000 gallons and was
effective February 1, 2006. Unfortunately, the Company under collected in each year (2006,
2007, 2008 and 2009) the existing amount was in effect as displayed on line 40 of the schedule.
The total current under collection is $l,038,386.

Please note the Company has completed the live year amortization of deferred
CAP costs and a $0 cost is displayed on lines 23 and 33 of the schedule for deferred CAP costs.
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In spite of the under collection which kept customers' rates lower than otherwise,
the Company apologizes for not filing since 2006 for an annual revision to its Paradise Valley
CAP Surcharge. Although Special Condition #3 of the tariff calls for a revised tariff filing by
December 1 of each year, the Company intends alternatively to file its next revised CAP
Surcharge in January 201 1 so that it can incorporate actual data for all of 2010 in that filing.

This revised surcharge is automatically effective 30 days from this filing as per the terms of the
approved tariff.

10 The Company's contact person for this filing is:
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Sandra L. Murrey, Rate Analyst
Arizona-American Water Company
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Road, Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85027
(623) 445-2490
Sandra.Murrey@amwater.com
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18 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED on March 8, 2010.
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Thomas M. Broderick
Director, Rates & Regulation
Arizona-American Water Company
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Road, Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85027
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Original and 13 copies filed
on March 8, 2010, with:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copies of the foregoing mailed
on March 8, 2010, to:

Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steve Olea
Director
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Daniel Pozefsky
Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1 l 10 West Washington Street
Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Brian Bozzo
Compliance and Enforcement Manager
Utilities Division
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, AZ 85007
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8th Revised SHEET no. 4
Arizona-American Water Company Cancelling 7th Revised SHEET NO 4

(Name of Company) Paradise Vallev Water District
(Name of Service Area)

CAP SURCHARGE

APPLICABILITY
i
l

Applicable to all customers of Paradise Valley Water District except Sales for Resale.

TERRITORY I

Portions of the City of Scottsdale and the Town of Paradise Valley, and vicinity, Maricopa County.

RATES

Surcharge Rate:
Per Customer

$ 0.4660 per 1,000 gallons
Residential Customers:

In excess of 45,000 gallons .

$ 0.4660 per 1,000 gallons
All Non-Residential Customers except Sale for Resale Customers:

For all usage .
1

I
l
H

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
l

1. The Company is authorized to recover CAP related costs based on its CAP allocation of 3,231 AF.

2. Total annual CAP costs will be determined by summing: a) annual Municipal & Industrial (M & I) water
service charges, b) monthly M & I operations, maintenance and replacement (OM&R) costs, c) Salt River
Project (SRP) water delivery charges, d) SRP administrative charges, e) annual production cost savings, f)
the overcollected or undercollected surcharge from the previous twelve months period, and g) amortization
over 5 years of deferred CAP M & I water service capital charges.

3. The Company will annually file with the Commission by December 1 the proposed annual CAP surcharge
for the next calendar year. The filing shall contain all documentation to support the proposed surcharge.

l
4. The annual CAP surcharge will be calculated based on the historic consumption of the applicable customers

from the previous twelve months.
I

5. The revised CAP surcharge will be effective on January l of each year.

6. Total deferred CAP costs of $533,l15 as of 12/31/99 will be amortized over a period of 5 years.

7. Collection of the CAP surcharge will not generate a positive operating income to Paradise Valley Water
Company. It is intended only to recover CAP related costs.

I

8. The CAP surcharge will appear on each applicable customer bill as a separate charge.

ISSUED: MAR 08. 2010 EFFECTIVE: 2010APR 1.
Month Day Year ~"'Z1./ 4 4 Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director - Rates 8<
Requlat.ion

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd. Suite 300,
Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 61831

Illlllll ow l
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'2007 Revenues

*200S Revenues

Beg Bala nee
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
O f
Nov
Dec

Beg Balance
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
O f
Nov
Dec

'2008 Revenues

Beg Balance
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Of(
Nov
Dec

Bag Balance
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
O61
Nov
Dec

'2009 Revenues

M19

D919

Total

Total

Toma I

Total

~s2,1za,101.aa
-$6.589.21
-$4. 147.38
-$5,703.81
~$8,2e8.89

~$10.735.50
-$13.723.30
-$19,834.78
-$16.644. 18
-$14.840 11
-$13,780.79
-$14,081 .25

-$8.464.46

-$1,9B1,991.95
-$11 ,6B8.71

-$6,879.55
-$9,053.40
-$5,259.38

.$10,852.74
-$18,326.46
-$16,365.82
-$16,402.42
-$16,877B6
-$11,340. 18
-$12.886.48
-$9, 176.93

42,264,915.54
-$4,884.20
-$4,006.85
-$5,09s60
-$9239.58

-$11742. 14
.$13,823.25
.$18,467.05
.$16,644. 18
.$13,724.66
-$13,572. 15
-$10.949.66
-$9,433.95

42,396,502.a1
_$4,295.51
.$4,956.74
-$6,000. 17
-$8,368.43
-$9_937.20

-$14,418. 11
-$17.088.62
-$17. 166.25
-$17,19753
-$13,843.66
-$12,66032
-$11226.79

Amounts

Amounts

Amounts

Amounts

-$145,109.93

-$136,813.56

41a1,5a7.27

-$137,159.33

PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE

TASK ORDER 1173 .. CITY SERWCE CODE G
CAP SERVICE CHARGE REVENUE COLLECTIONS

a. Record the monthly surcharge
Debi: NR
Credi( Task Order 1173

a. Record the monthly surdwarge
Debit A/R
cream Task OMer1173

b. Collections of Monthly surcharge
Debi( Cash
Credit AIR

a. Record the monthly surdwarge
Debit A/R
Credit Task Order 1173

b. Collections of Monthly surcharge
Deon Cash
Credit AIR

b. Collections of Monthly surcharge
Debit Cash
cream AIR

a. Record the monthly surcharge
Debit A/R
cream Task Order 1173

b. Collections of Monthly surcharge
Debit Cash
Credit A/R

Recorded Per City Service Code G
ResdeMial Consumption > 45 urlils at $.0769 per unit.
All Other Customers at all units at $0769 per unit

Recorded Per City Service Code G
Residential Consumption > 45 units at $.0769 per unit.
All Other Customers at all units at $.0769 per unit

Monthlv Journal EMrv:

Recorded Per City Service Code G
ResidentialConsul>tion > 45 units at$.0769per unit.
All Other Customers at all units at s.07e9 per unit.

Morlthlv Journal Emmy:

Recorded Per City Service Code G
Residential Consumption > 45 units at $0769 per unit.
All Other Oustomers at all units at $0769 per unit

Momhlv Journal Enter:

MonthW Journal Erin:

Basis

Basis

Basis

Basis

Asset
Asset

Asset
Task Order

Asset
Task Grder

Asse\
Asset

Assel
Asset

Asset
Task Order

Asset
Asset

Asset
Task Order

Ac:oourmng\PV CAP Fni:r\gs\2D05\CAP Surcharge 2009 xls\1173 CAP REVS 3/8/20103 asPM
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PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE

TASK ORDER1177
cosTs SAVINGS . POWER cosTs

Date Amounts

Beuinninq Balance
Unrecorded . 2004
Unrecorded - 2005

-$716,901 .48
-$1791225.00
.$179,225.00

Adjusted Total -$1 ,075,351 .48

Basis
200s
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
O f
Nov
Dec

$0.00
-$17,922.50
-$17,922.50
-$17,922.50
-$17,922.50
-$17,922.50
-$17,922,50
-$17,922.50
-$17,922.50
-$17,922.50
-$17,922.50

$0.00

Computation: 3,231 AF * 97.78% * $56.73 = $179,225

Total -$179,225.00
$56,195.00

-$123,080.00
Effective Augustl, 2006, ACC Decision No. SB858 authorized
$134,868 of power cost savings reimbursed by Motorola for use of
MRTF in base rates. Those savings reduce savings retiected herein.

200s Ending Balance -$1,19a,ss1.-as

2007
BasisJan

Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.0o

Computation: 3,231 AF* 97.78% * $56.73 = $179,225

Total $0.00

2007 Ending Balance -$1 ,198,381 .48

Basis
200s
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Computation: 3,231 AF ' 97.78% * $56.73 = $179,225

Total $0.oo

2008 Ending Balance -$1,198,381.48

Basis
2009
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May

Computation: 3,231 AF * 97.78% * $56.73 : $179,225

Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total $0.00

2009 Ending Balance -$1,19s,sa1.4a

Accoun\ing\PV CAP Filings\2005\CAP Surcharge 2009xls\1111 PWR SAVING 318/2010838 PM



Beuinnlnq Balance

Ending Balance

Beainninq Balance

Ending Balance

Beqinninu Balance

Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

2006 Total

2007 Total

2008 Total

2009 Total

Date

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
OCt
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

$520,191 .so

$421 ,248.93

PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE

TASK ORDER 1178
SALT RIVER PROJECT CHARGES

$421,248.93

$352,170.15

$494,343.83

$494,343.83

$520,191 .83

Amounts

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,848.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10_a72.00
$14.976.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$77309.49
$7,309.49
57,309.49
$7,309.49
$7,309.49
$77309.49
$7,309.49
$77309.49
$7,309.49
$7,309.49

$0.00

$0.00
$6,907.88
$6,907.88
$6,907.88
$8,907.88
$6,907.88
$6,907.88
$66907.88
$6,907.88
$6,907.88
$5,907.88

s oon

Based on 2007 Invoice from Salt River Project . $2263 per AF
3,231 acre feet dlslributed over 10 months.

Based on 2006 invoice from Salt River Project - $21.99 per AF
3,231 acre feet distributed over 10 months.

Water Storage Fee to CAP Tonopah Desert Recharge Facility
for 3,231 AF per year at $8 per AF

Water Storage Fee to CAP TonopahDesert Recharge Facility
for 1,872 AF per year at $8 per AF

Basis

Ending Balance 5546,039.83

Acccuvllv\g\pv CAP FlllI\9S\2005\CAP Smchafgo 2009Xk\1178 SUP CHARGE 3a'Bt20103:38 PM



2006 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Beqinnirsq Balance

2007 Ending Balance

Beqlnnlnq Balance

Beqinnlnq Balance

2008 Ending Balance

Date

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Ju\
Aug
Sep
OCR
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
O61
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Of(
Nov
Dec

Total

Total

Total

Total

PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE

TASK ORDER 1179
ADWR COSTS SAVINGS

Amounts

-$42,422.93

-ssh ,110.93

-$51 .110.93

-$sa,7s8.9a

-$59,798.93

-$69,276.93

-$69,276.93

$0.00
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$aea.ao
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$a68.80
-$868.80
.$868.80
.$868.80

s0.00

$0.00
-$868.80
.$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
.$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80

$0.00

$0.00
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
.$947.80
.$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80

$0.00

$0.00
-$947.80
.$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
.$94700
-$94780
-$947.80
.$947.80
-$947.80

$0.00

Recurring Journal Entry Not Set Up

Recurring Journal Entry Not Set Up

Included in Tariff computation but not booked

Included in Tariff computation but not booked

Computation: 3,231AF I 97.78% * $2.75 : $8,888

Computation: 3,231 AF 1 97.78% 1 $2.75 : $8,688

Computation: 3,231 AF ' 97.78% * $3.00 : $9,478

Recurring Journal Entry NotSet Up

Included in Tariff computation but not booked

Recurring Journal Entry Not Set Up

Computation; 3,231 AF " 97.78%" $3.00 : $9,478

Included in Tariff computation but not booked

Basis

2009 Ending Balance -$78,754.93

Accuuming\PV CAP nling=\2n0s\cAp Surcharge 2009.xls\1179 ADWR SVNGS 31'8»*20103:38 PM



Beuinninq Balance

2006 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

2007 Ending Balance

Beqlnnina Balance

2008 En¢!ing Balance

Beginninq Balance

Date

zoos Total

2007 Total

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
act
Nov
Dec

2008 Total

2009 Total

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
O f
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
O f
Nov
Dec

PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE

TASK ORDER 11a0
M a I CAPITAL CHARGES

5977,860.96

so ,040,865.46

$1 ,040,865.46

Amounts

$837,312.46

8910,009.96

$910,009.96

5977,860.96

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$38,772.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$33,925.50
$0.00

$0.00
$000
$0.00
$0.00

$33,925.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$000
$0.00

$33,925.50
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

533,925.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$29,079.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$29,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s oon
$0.00

$24,232.50
$0.00

Actual Invoices booked in May and November2006
2nd Haw of 2006 (billed May 2006) -$24 per AF
1st Half of 2007 (billed November 2006) - $24 per AF

Actual Invoices booked in May and November2007
2nd Half of 2007 (billed May 2007) .$21 per AF
1st Half of 2008 (billed November 2007) - $21 per AF

Actual Invoices booked in May Ana November2008
2nd Half of 2008 (billed May 2008) -$21 per AF
1st Half of 2009 (billed November 2008) - $21 per AF

Actual Invoices booked in May and November2009
2nd Half of 2009 (billed May 2009) -$18 per AF
1st Half of 2010 (billed November 2009) . $15 per AF

Basis

2009 Ending Balance $1,os4,176.s6
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Beqinninq Balance

2006 Ending Balance

Beqlnninq Balance

2007 Ending Balance

Beulnninu Balance

2008 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

2006 Total

2007 Total

2008 Total

Date

2009 Total

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
O f
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
act
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
O f
Nov
Dec

PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE

TASK ORDER 11B1
M a I DELIVERY CHARGES

$1,40a.715.as

$1 ,673.G57.BS

$1,673,657.B6

so _s54.154.8s

$11954.754.86

$2,248,775,BS

$2,248,775.86

Amounts

526,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26.494.20
$26.494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,49420
$26,49420

$0.00
$000

$000
$28,109.70
$28,109.70
328,10970
$28,109.70
$28,10970
$28,109.70
$28,109.70
$28, 10970
$28, 10970
$28,10970

$0.00

$0.00
$29,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402. 10
$29,402. 10
$29,402. 10

$0.00

$000
$34,894893
$34,894.80
534,894.80
$34,89480
$34,894.80
$34,894.80
534489480
534,894.80
$34,89480
$34,894.80

$000

Cost per acre foot = $82
3.231 af = full allocation

Cost per acre foot = $87
3,231 of = full allocation

Cost per acre foot = $91
3,231 of = full allocation

Cost per acre foot : $108
3,231 af = full allocation

Basis

2009 Ending Balance $2,597.723.86
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